

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2491/2024

Junglee S/o Lodhya (Since Deceased) -----Petitioner

Versus

Ramnarayan S/o Gyarsa -----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Pawan Pareek
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

27/02/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that first appeal was dismissed on limitation inspite of that merits of the case were gone into.

Notice of motion, returnable on 02nd April, 2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J