

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2491/2024

Junglee S/o Lodhya (Since Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramnarayan S/o Gyarsa

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya with Mr. Nitesh Panchauli (for respondent Nos.1 to 4)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

07/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that in view of the subsequent development in the matter, the application bearing No.1/2024 for permission for cutting the crop, has rendered infructuous and the same may be dismissed as such.

Accordingly, the the aforesaid application is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Heard on application bearing No.1/2026 filed by the petitioner(s) for early listing of the present writ petition.

For the reasons & grounds stated therein, the application is allowed.

At joint request, list the matter in the 3rd week of July, 2026.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J